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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2937 (con.) 

2937.22.00 

2937.29.00 

2937.91.00 
2937.92 
2937.92.10 

2937.92.20 

2937.92.30 
2937.99 
2937.99.10 

2937.99.50 

2938 

2938.10.00 
2938.90.00 

2939 

2939.10 

2939.10.10 

2939.10.20 
2939.10.50 

2939.21.00 
2939.29.00 
2939.30.00 
2939.40 
2939.40.10 
2939.40.50 
2939.50.00 

2939.60.00 

2939.70.00 
2939.90 
2939.90.10 
2939.90.50 

Hormones, natural or reproduced by synthesis, etc. (con.): 
Adrenal cortical hormones, etc. (con.): 

Halogenated derivatives of adrenal 
cortical hormones 	  

Other 	  
Other hormones and their derivatives; other 
steroids used primarily as hormones: 

Insulin and its salts 	  
Estrogens and progestins: 

Obtained directly or indirectly from 
animal or vegetable materials 	  

Other: 
Estradiol benzoate; and 
Estradiol cyclopentylpropionate 
(Estradiol cypionate) 	  6.9% 

Other 	  I 8.7% 
Other: 

Desonide; 
Epinephrine; 
Epinephrine hydrochloride; 
Nandrolone phenpropionate; and 
/-Thyroxine (Levothyroxine), sodium 	 6.9% 

Other 	 I 3.2% 

XII. GLYCOSIDES AND VEGETABLE ALKALOIDS, NATURAL 
OR REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS, AND THEIR SALTS, 
ETHERS, ESTERS AND OTHER DERIVATIVES 

Glycosides, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and 
their salts, ethers, esters and other derivatives: 

Rutoside (Rutin) and its derivatives 	 1 1.5% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, 
and their salts, ethers, esters and other derivatives: 

Alkaloids of opium and their derivatives; 
salts thereof: 

Papaverine and its salts 	  11.6% 
Other: 

Synthetic 	  7% 
Other 	  3.5e/g 

Alkaloids of cinchona and their derivatives; 
salts thereof: 

Quinine and its salts 	  Free 
Other 	  Free 

Caffeine and its salts 	  4.1% 
Ephedrines and their salts: 

Pseudoephedrine and its salts 	  7.6% 
Other 	  3.7% 

Theophylline and aminophylline (Theophylline- 
ethylenediamine) and their derivatives; salts 
thereof 	  3.7% 

Alkaloids of rye ergot and their derivatives; 
salts thereof 	  3.7% 

Nicotine and its salts 	  3.7% 
Other: 

Natural 	  1.8% 
Other 	  3.7% 

D 
D 


