and the second second

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2937 (con.)	Hormones, natural or reproduced by synthesis, etc. (con.): Adrenal cortical hormones, etc. (con.):		
2937.22.00	Halogenated derivatives of adrenal cortical hormones	6%	В
2937.29.00	Other Other hormones and their derivatives; other	6%	В
2937.91.00 2937.92	Estrogens and progestins:	1.8%	С
2937.92.10	Obtained directly or indirectly from animal or vegetable materials	3.2%	В
2937.92.20	Other: Estradiol benzoate; and Estradiol cyclopentylpropionate (Estradiol cypionate)	6.9%	В
2937.92.30	Other	8.7%	В
2937.99 2937.99.10	Other: Desonide; Epinephrine; Epinephrine hydrochloride; Nandrolone phenpropionate; and 1-Thyroxine (Levothyroxine), sodium	6.9%	в
2937.99.50	Other	3.2%	в
	XII. GLYCOSIDES AND VEGETABLE ALKALOIDS, NATURAL OR REPRODUCED BY SYNTHESIS, AND THEIR SALTS, ETHERS, ESTERS AND OTHER DERIVATIVES		
2938	Glycosides, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, ethers, esters and other derivatives:		
2938.10.00 2938.90.00	Rutoside (Rutin) and its derivatives Other	1.5% 3.7%	BB
2939 2939 <b>.1</b> 0	Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, ethers, esters and other derivatives: Alkaloids of opium and their derivatives;		
2939.10.10	salts thereof: Papaverine and its salts	11.6%	В
2939.10.20	Other: Synthetic	7%	В
2939.10.50	Other Alkaloids of cinchona and their derivatives; salts thereof:	3.5¢/g	В
2939.21.00 2939.29.00	Quinine and its salts	Free Free	D
2939.30.00 2939.40	Caffeine and its salts Ephedrines and their salts:	4.1%	B
2939.40.10	Pseudoephedrine and its salts		В
2939.40.50 2939.50.00	Other Theophylline and aminophylline (Theophylline- ethylenediamine) and their derivatives; salts	3.7%	В
2939.60.00	thereof	3.7%	В
2737.0U.UU	Alkaloids of rye ergot and their derivatives; salts thereof	3.7%	В
2939.70.00 2939.90	Nicotine and its salts	3.7%	В
2939.90.10 2939.90.50	Natural Other	1.8% 3.7%	B B